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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 ASHIL SALIM SHEEJAMOL P S  
(MTHR)

EZHUTHANIKATTU, 
10TH MILE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

2 12/01/2026 BANEETA FORTEL JOYSON FORTEL 
(HSBN)

26/11 JUDSON VILLA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

3 12/01/2026 ANUMOL K J JOHN MELBIN PIN 
HERO V J (HSBN)

09/514 
VALIYAMARATHINKAL, 
CHITHIRAPURAM P 

O MEENCUT, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

4 12/01/2026 Iyrine Bijo Bijo Joseph (FTHR) Kurisingal Veedu, 
Pottankadu, Pottankadu, 

Pottankdu, 685565, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 GOPINATH MUNIRARASU (FTHR) 218/13, 
CHILANTHIYAR, 

KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
685615, DEVIKULAM

  

6 12/01/2026 JOYSON FORTEL JOHN FORTEL (FTHR) 11/26JUDSON VILLA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

7 12/01/2026 Ambily Bijo Bijo Joseph (HSBN) Kurisingal Veedu, 
Pottankadu, Pottankad, 

Pottankad, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

8 12/01/2026 NAYAGAM PERIASAMY (FTHR) 6/138, NEW DIVISION 
THENMALLAY 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

9 12/01/2026 Sabeena P M V S Aneeshmon (HSBN) Virippelimattathil, 
Puthalanirappu, 

Vellathuval, 
Vellathuval, 685563, 

Idukki

  

10 12/01/2026 Balasubramaniyan Balamurugan (OTHR) House No 20, G N 
Puram, Kanthaloor, 
Kanthaloor, 685620, 

Devikulam

  

11 12/01/2026 AREEJ RAHMAN SHOUKATHALI A 
(FTHR)

RAHMANIYA 
MANZIL, 

MANNAMKALA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

12 12/01/2026 PRABIN  MATHEW MINI (MTHR) KARIYELIL, 
PADICAP, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
PADIKAP, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

13 12/01/2026 VIJITHRA K SUMESH  (HSBN) 04-277, FACTORY 
DIVISION  

VAGUVARAI 
ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
TALAYAR, 685614, 

DEVIKULAM

  

14 12/01/2026 VIMALA DINAKARAN (HSBN) 4/196 
GUHANADHAPURAM, 
GUHANADHAPURAM, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

15 12/01/2026 Murugaiah S Murugeswari (WIFE) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

16 12/01/2026 ANJALY C B BHAGYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

CHAKKANANICKAL, 
NOORAMKARAKUDY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

KORANGATTI, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

17 12/01/2026 NIKHIL VINOD VINOD C M (FTHR) CHERUKARAKUDIYIL 
HOUSE, 

MANKADAVU, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

18 12/01/2026 NIRAIPANDIAN  M MUNIYANDY (FTHR) 03/98 
CHUNDUVURRAI 

ESTATE, MUNNAR , 
TOP DIVISION, 
DEVIKULAM, 

YELLAPETTY P O, 
685615, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

19 12/01/2026 Murugeswari Murugaiah (HSBN) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

20 12/01/2026 Manimekhala M Murugiah (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

21 12/01/2026 M Vidhya Murugaiah (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

22 12/01/2026 Manikandan M Murugan M (FTHR) NO :333, Moolakadai, 
New Munnar Division, 
Munnar, Kannan Devan 
Hills, Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, devikulam

  

23 12/01/2026 Pounraj Pounraj Annapuranan 
Annapuranam (WIFE)

115, New Colony, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

24 12/01/2026 ADHITHYA PRABHU MARSHAL BRITTO 
(FTHR)

01/273 
MUTHENMUDI, 

POTTANKAD P O 20 
ACRE, 

BISONVALLEY, 
POTTANKAD, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

25 12/01/2026 Saravanaselvi M Satheesh V (HSBN) 13/247, Ottappara 
Division Sevenmala 

Estate Munn, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

26 12/01/2026 A  RAJA AROKKIYASAMY 
(FTHR)

11/03 BETHEL 
HOUSE, 

THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

27 12/01/2026 NIVEDHYA S 
KRISHNA

PRADEEP (FTHR) 14/68/2 
NAGALODIYIL, 
MANNAMKALA, 

MANNAMKANDAAM, 
ADIMALI, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

28 12/01/2026 VELANKANNY D DURAISAMY  (FTHR) 5-152, KADUKUMUDI 
DIVISION TALAYAR 
ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
TALAYAR, 685614, 

DEVIKULAM

  

29 12/01/2026 R JESSI A RAJA (HSBN) 11/03 BETHEL 
HOUSE, 

THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

30 12/01/2026 DELNA RAIJU RAIJU THOMAS 
(FTHR)

KURAVANKUDIYIL, 
VALARA, VALARA, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

31 12/01/2026 Sainaba Majeed (HSBN) Housr, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

32 12/01/2026 ALFAS M A ABOOBAKKAR 
(FTHR)

14/245 
MOOLATHOTTI, 

IRUNNOOR ACRE, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

33 12/01/2026 Sinan Majeed (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

34 12/01/2026 Sahil K M Majeed (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

35 12/01/2026 bharathidhasan 
shanmugavel

shanmugavel (FTHR) 6/197, puthachivayal, 
marayoor, marayoor, 
685620, devikulam

  

36 12/01/2026 Nasrin K M Majeed (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

37 12/01/2026 ALFIYA K S SABITHA (MTHR) KUTTIKATTUCHALIL, 
MANNAMKALA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

38 12/01/2026 SHIBINA SHIJU SARATH V R (HSBN) 13/231 
THENMAMKUZHIYIL, 

MILLUMPADI, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

39 12/01/2026 Ameerraja Kalaiselvi (WIFE) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

40 12/01/2026 ALEENA K JOHNY JOHNY  UTHUPPAN 
(FTHR)

KARIYAMMACKAL 
HOUSE, 

MANKADAVU, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

41 12/01/2026 ASIF ALI ALIYAR (FTHR) MOLATHU, 
IRUMBUPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

42 12/01/2026 Kalaiselvi Ameeraja (HSBN) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

43 12/01/2026 JINU LALJOSE LALJOSE (HSBN) 22/581 
KUNNUKUZHIYIL, 

PATHAM MILE, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

44 12/01/2026 NABEESA  KARIM KARIM (HSBN) KAVAT, PADICUP, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

45 12/01/2026 ALESHA PRASAD PRASAD G (FTHR) 19/193,POOKKATTIL, 
DEVIYAR COLONY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

46 12/01/2026 ADHITHYAN S NAIR SUDARSANAKUMAR 
N G (FTHR)

04/79 
NALUTHAICKAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O 
AMBAZHACHAL, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

47 12/01/2026 Gopika Shaji Shaji EP (FTHR) Edaparambil, 
Bisonvalley, 
Bisonvalley, 

Bisonvalley, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

48 12/01/2026 ANJANA JOHNSON JOHNSON A (FTHR) 10/328 
PULLARACKAL, 

ANACHAL, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

CHITHIRAPURAM P 
O, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

49 12/01/2026 Sankar M Murugan M (FTHR) No: 388, Moolakada, 
Old Munnar, Kannan 
Devan Hills, Munnar, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

50 12/01/2026 ASHLY XAVIER XAVIER (FTHR) THENUNGAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

51 12/01/2026 HAFIZ MUHAMMED YOOSEF M S (FTHR) melayil veedu, 
MELAYIL VEEDU , 

CHENKULAM, 
KUNJITHANNY, 
CHENGULAM, 

685565, DEVICULAM

  

52 12/01/2026 REMA SUDARSAN SUDARSANAKUMAR 
N G (HSBN)

03/79 
NALUTHAIKKAL, 
THOKKUPARA P O 

MANGAPARA, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

53 12/01/2026 NOBLE BIJU BIJU (FTHR) PANACHICKAL., 
SELLIAMPARA., 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

54 12/01/2026 RINSEENA NOUFAL M E (HSBN) 21/243 MANICKAL, 
IRUMPUPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

55 12/01/2026 KOSHY THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) KOZHAKKATTU, 
AMBAZHACHAL, 
AMBAZHACHAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

56 12/01/2026 Kavitha M Gopi (HSBN) 507, Aruvikad, KDHP, 
Mattupetty, 685616, 

Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

57 12/01/2026 Babatto Baby Babychan V C (FTHR) Vellakolambal, 
Mankulam P O, 
Perumbankuth, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

58 12/01/2026 NANDHANA S 
MENON

SANTHOSH D 
MENON (FTHR)

09/13 SANTHOSH 
BHAVAN, MEENCUT, 

PALLIVASAL, 
MEENCUT P O, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

59 12/01/2026 GRADIN ELDHOSE ELDHOSE (FTHR) KIZHAKKEKKARA, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

60 12/01/2026 T P XAVIER PAILI (FTHR) THENUNGAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

61 12/01/2026 ABHINAV B 
GANGADHARAN

BINU M G (FTHR) 15/237 
MOOZHIKUNNATH, 

MANNAMKALA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

62 12/01/2026 Sobana G Gandhi (FTHR) Munnar Workshop 
Club, Munnar, Munnar, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

63 12/01/2026 Bennet Baby Babychan V C (FTHR) Vellakolambal, 
Mankulam P O, 
Perumbankuth, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

64 12/01/2026 SUBAPRIYA A PALANIVEL R (HSBN) 289, KOVILOOR, 
VATTAVADA, 

KOVILOOR, 685615, 
DEVIKULAM

  

65 12/01/2026 HASHIM HUSSAIN K 
H 

HARIS (FTHR) S/O HARIS RAWTHER 
3513, NEW COLONY 
MUNNAR, MUNNAR, 

MUNNAR, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  

66 12/01/2026 Dhanalatchmy Gandhi (HSBN) Newmunnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

67 12/01/2026 MERLIN XAVIER XAVIER (HSBN) THENUNGAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

68 12/01/2026 Jayachithra Jeyachithra Vijaya Vijaya (MTHR) 118, Kalar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

69 12/01/2026 Manikandan Chellakkani (WIFE) Hrc Road Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

70 12/01/2026 Nyshana Siyad Siyad P S (FTHR) 6/195, 
PALATHOORAN, 

ANACHAL, 
CHITHIRAPURAM P 
O, KUNJITHANNY, 
CHITHIRAPURAM, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

71 12/01/2026 PREENA K C ANEESH GEORGE 
(HSBN)

11/288 KALARICKAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

72 12/01/2026 Arshee A Arshee A Alavudeen Alavudeen 
(FTHR)

10/746, Temple Road 
Near PWD Office, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

73 12/01/2026 Chellakkani Manikandan (HSBN) Hrc Road Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

74 12/01/2026 Vasantha Murukan (HSBN) No: 45, Moolakadai, 
Old munnar, Munnar, 
Kannan Devan Hills, 

Munnar, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

75 12/01/2026 AISHA  IBRAHIM IBRAHIM V A (FTHR) VATTAPPARA, 
THOTTAPPURA, 
VELLATHUVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

76 12/01/2026 Preethi C J Jayaram C R (FTHR) 1/60 
Chokkanathanillam, 

Socitymedu, 
Chinnakanal, 

Bisonvalley, 685565, 
Udumbanchola

  

77 12/01/2026 AFSAMOL K S SIDHIQUE (FTHR) MANGATTU 
(HOUSE), Selliampara, 

Vellathooval, 
Selliampara, 685563, 

Devikulam

  

78 12/01/2026 Leelavathy Soundarrajan (HSBN) Newmunnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

79 12/01/2026 Nitheeswar M P Manikandan  (FTHR) 302, Upper Division, 
Suriyanelli Estate, 

suriyanelli, 685618, 
chinnakanal
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 Soundararajan Leealavathy (WIFE) Newmunnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

81 12/01/2026 Santhi Raju (HSBN) Munnar Workshop, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

82 12/01/2026 Uma R Raju (FTHR) Work Shop, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

83 12/01/2026 Thamana S SasiKumar (FTHR) 1/374, Nyamakad Estate 
West Division, Munnar, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

84 12/01/2026 GOPI A Kavitha M (WIFE) 507, Aruvikad, KDHP, 
Mattupetty, 685616, 

Devikulam

  

85 12/01/2026 JUDSON FORTEL JOYSON FORTEL 
(FTHR)

11/26 JUDSON VILLA, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

86 12/01/2026 Raphel M V LISSAMMA K M 
(WIFE)

Maliyekal, Kallar, 
Anaviratti, Vattiyar, 
685565, Devikulam

  

87 12/01/2026 Shahidha A Aslam 
Kouther

A Aslam Kouther A 
Aslam Kouther (HSBN)

1/45A, AAKEstate 
Kilaviparai, 

Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 685618, 

Devicolam

  

88 12/01/2026 ANJANA V A ANILKUMAR  
THANKAPPAN (FTHR)

08/31 VARIKKATTU, 
KUNCHITHANY P O 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

89 12/01/2026 MEERA SURESH SURESH KUMAR V B 
(FTHR)

BHAGEERATHI 
BHAVAN, 

AMBAZHACHAL, 
ADIMALI, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

90 12/01/2026 ABIN Suresh Suresh Suresh (FTHR) Chakkalackal House, 
Bisonvalley, 
Bisonvalley, 

Bisonvalley, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

91 12/01/2026 Pandy R Rajandran (FTHR) Silentvalley 1st, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

92 12/01/2026 Anupriya S Swamy (FTHR) Silentvalley Third 
Division, Munnar, 

Kdhp, Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

93 12/01/2026 Athira K Kumar (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley 1st 
Division, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

94 12/01/2026 Manikandan V Vijayakumar S (FTHR) Silentvalley Second, 
Munnar, Kdhp, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

95 12/01/2026 Bismi Benny Bismi 
Benny

Benny Benny (FTHR) 1/538, Adimali, 
Mannamkandam, 

Anakulam, 685565, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


